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Interpretation of a Motion to Adopt

A motion to approve this submission means that the editing instructions and any changed or added material are actioned in the TGah Draft.  This introduction is not part of the adopted material.

Editing instructions formatted like this are intended to be copied into the TGah Draft (i.e. they are instructions to the 802.11 editor on how to merge the text with the baseline documents).

TGah Editor: Editing instructions preceded by “TGah Editor” are instructions to the TGah editor to modify existing material in the TGah draft.  As a result of adopting the changes, the TGah editor will execute the instructions rather than copy them to the TGah Draft.
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	596
	130.00
	9.19.4a.2
	Allow RAW to be used by non-QoS devices by allowing DCF to be used as channel access mechanism within RAW.
	Modify the 5th paragraph of sub-clause 9.19.4a.2 (Page 130, line 55 - 62) as the following:If Cross Slot Boundary is not allowed, DCF transmission for non-QoS STAs, or a TXOP or transmission within a TXOP for QoS STAs shall not extend across the end of the allocated time slot and the STA that is changing from Doze to Awake state at the start of the allocated time slot may immediately start contending for the WM the channel access without performing CCA until a frame sequence is detected, or until a period of time equal to the ProbeDelay has transpired.
	Revised – 

TGah editor to make changes shown in 11-13-0777r0 under the heading for CID 596, 48, 602, 49, 215, 595

	48
	130.00
	9.19.4a.2
	Description needs to be clearer when cross slot boundary is not allowed.
	Rephrase as: If Cross Slot boundary is not allowed the STA shall not transmit or cause to transmit a sequence of packets that would exceed boundary of its assigned slot.
	Revised – 

TGah editor to make changes shown in 11-13-0777r0 under the heading for CID 596, 48, 602, 49, 215, 595

	602
	130.00
	9.19.4a.2
	Intent of the following sentence is not clear: "the STA that is changing from Doze to Awake state at the start of the allocated time slot may immediately start contending for the WM the channel access without performing CCA until a frame sequence is detected, or until a period of time equal to the ProbeDelay has transpired."
	Make the wording clearer by modifying the 5th paragragh as:"If Cross Slot Boundary is not allowed, a TXOP or transmission within a TXOP shall not extend across the end of the allocated time slot and the STA that is changing from Doze to Awake state at the start of the allocated time slot may immediately start contending the WM for the channel access. It need not update its NAV by performing CCA until a frame sequence is detected, or wait until a period of time equal to the ProbeDelay has transpired."
	Revised – 

TGah editor to make changes shown in 11-13-0777r0 under the heading for CID 596, 48, 602, 49, 215, 595

	49
	130.00
	9.19.4a.2
	Text indicates that the STA may start contending without performing CCA. However, STAs should always perform CCA before accessing the medium unless they are caused to respond to an eliciting frame. It is in conflict with the EDCA procedure for RAWs in the next sectiom.
	Simply refer to 9.19.a.5 EDCA procedure for RAW without wating for probedelay.
	Revised – 

TGah editor to make changes shown in 11-13-0777r0 under the heading for CID 596, 48, 602, 49, 215, 595

	215
	130.00
	9.19.4a.2
	The text "contending for the WM the channel access without performing CCA until a frame sequence is detected, or until a period of time equal to the ProbeDelay has transpired.í¿ is different from the baseline behavior.
	with "without performing CCA" and make it consistent with the baseline.
	Revised – 

TGah editor to make changes shown in 11-13-0777r0 under the heading for CID 596, 48, 602, 49, 215, 595

	595
	130.00
	9.19.4a.2
	Allow RAW to be used by non-QoS devices by allowing DCF to be used as channel access mechanism within RAW.
	Modify the 4th paragraph of sub-clause 9.19.4a.2 (Page 130, line 55 - 62) as the following:If Cross Slot Boundary is allowed, DCF transmission for non-QoS STAs, or a TXOP or transmission within a TXOP for QoS STAs is allowed to extend beyond the end of the allocated time slot.
	Revised – 

TGah editor to make changes shown in 11-13-0777r0 under the heading for CID 596, 48, 602, 49, 215, 595

	309
	130.00
	9.19.4a.2
	What is the medium access rules in a slot when Cross Slot Boundary is allowed?
	
	Rejected – 

The commenter is misleading the behavior of the Cross Slot Boundary. It is not related with the medium access rule.

	855
	130.00
	9.19.4a.2 RAW structure and timing
	If Cross Slot Boundary is allowed, a TXOP or transmission within a TXOP is allowed to extend beyond the end of the allocated time slot. If the slot is the last slot in the RAW the cross boundary rule should not apply since the transmission may overlap with new RAW (in case multiple RAWs are announced in the beacon
	disallow cross boundary for the last slot
	Rejected – 

Cross Slot Boundary rule is applied only within a RAW. So, we don’t need to make additional condition about the Cross Slot Boundary of the last slot. 




CID 596, 48, 602, 49, 215, 595
Discussion:
Regarding CID 595, 596, the proposed change from the commenter is that the Cross Slot Boundary option should be also applied to DCF frame transmission. If DCF also can be used in RAW, the proposed changes are reasonable.
Regarding CID 48, 602, 49, 215, the current draft text about the STA’s behavior of the Cross Slot Boundary option is misleading. “without performing CCA” does not mean that a STA can immediately access the medium without a carrier sensing. It means that a STA does not need to check ProbeDelay condition.
Propose:
Revised for CID 596, 48, 602, 49, 215, 595, per discussion and editing instructions in 11-13/0777r0.

TGah editor: Modify the sub-clause 9.19.4a.2 as the following: 
9.19.4a.2 RAW structure and timing
…
If Cross Slot Boundary is allowed, a TXOP or transmission within a TXOP is allowed to extend beyond the end of the allocated time slot a frame exchange sequence is allowed to exceed boundary of its allocated time slot.

If Cross Slot Boundary is not allowed, a TXOP or transmission within a TXOP shall not extend across the end of the allocated time slot a STA shall not transmit or cause to be transmit a frame exchange sequence that would exceed boundary of its allocated time slot and the STA that is changing from Doze to Awake state at the start of the allocated time slot may immediately start contending for the WM the channel access without performing CCA waiting until a frame sequence is detected, or until a period of time equal to the ProbeDelay has transpired.
Abstract


This submission proposes comment resolutions of the following CIDs from TGah Draft 0.1 Comment Collection 9.


596, 48, 602, 309, 49, 215, 309, 595, 855
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